Web Announcement 33

Edit Code 1175 Pertaining to Providers Rendering Anesthesia Services:

Providers rendering anesthesia services who are receiving denied claims due to Edit Code 1175 (Resubmit Claim According to Billing Instructions Dated 07/01/04) are asked to resubmit these denied claims according to the billing instructions that were mailed to anesthesia providers on 06/01/04. The billing anesthesia services instructions can also be found online at https://medicaid.nv.gov by selecting the “Provider” tab, then “Provider Manuals,” then “CMS-1500 Provider Billing Manual.”